
PROVISIONAL TIME SCHEDULEISU WORLD JUNIOR SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 
TOMASZOW

Sunday, 23 February, 2020

ISU 17.02.2020

comp ice prep start end
Training (open to all skaters) 00:45 10:30 11:15
Ice preparation (race lanes) 00:15 11:15 11:30
Warm-up (skaters racing today) 00:53 11:30 12:23
Track preparation 00:07 12:23 12:30
Ice preparation (full) 00:30 12:30 13:00
Ladies Team Pursuit 12 Teams 6x 5' 00:30 13:00 13:30
Ice preparation (race lanes) 00:12 13:30 13:42
Men Team Pursuit 10 Teams 5x 5'30 00:25 13:42 14:07
Ice preparation (race lanes) 00:12 14:07 14:19
Ladies Team Sprint 12 Teams 6 x 3' 00:18 14:19 14:37

Category change 00:05 14:37 14:42
Men Team Sprint 9 Teams 5 x 3' 00:15 14:42 14:57
Ice preparation (full) 00:16 14:57 15:13
Ladies Mass Start 23 00:10 15:13 15:23

Category change 00:05 15:23 15:28
Men Mass Start 26 00:10 15:28 15:38

00:10 15:38 15:48

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

Time  Planning
Category Distance Number of 

skaters
Series x  

time

Medal Ceremony TP Ladies

Medal Ceremony TP Men

Medal Ceremony TS Ladies+Men

Medal Ceremony MS Ladies and Men


